506958405 11/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7005243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/21/2021		
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUMENLABS CO., LTD	10/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMENLABS LLC
Street Address:	16947 CLOUDCROFT DR.
City:	POWAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17327499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)595-4990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9185954800

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT R. ZINGERMAN / GABLE GOTWALS

Address Line 1: 110 NORTH ELGIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(O2) 014802_5_U2CON2CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT R. ZINGERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/scott r. zingerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 2 source=O2#page1.tif source=O2#page2.tif

PATENT 506958405 REEL: 058009 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, LumenLabs Co., Ltd., a Chinese company, located at 4th Floor, Building 15, No. 188, Xin Jun Ring Road, Shanghai, CN ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of a certain new and useful invention entitled "CARTRIDGE BASED UV C STERILIZATION SYSTEM" as described and claimed in an application for patent in the United States of America, identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 17/327,499, filed May 21, 2021 (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, LUMENLABS LLC., a Nevada limited liability company, located at 16947 Cloudcroft Dr., Poway, CA 92064 US (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the APPLICATION and any and all utility, conversions, or other applications subsequently filed claiming the benefit of said application, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or requests for continued examination thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, reissues or certificates of reexamination of such Letters Patent, including all rights of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted, extended, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention, or resulting from an application which claims the benefit of the APPLICATION, and from any and all divisions and continuations, extensions, requests for continued examination, reissues or reexaminations of any such application to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the patents and/or APPLICATION and any Letters Patent as may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any utility, conversion, division or continuation application, or to secure an extension, reissue or reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite acts for the filing of such utility, conversion, division, continuing, or reissue application, request for continued examination, request for reexamination or disclaimer, without further compensation.

AND, ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present APPLICATION or Letters Patent issuing therefrom as may be known, and to testify as to such facts when requested to do so.

[2416962;] Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058009 FRAME: 0506 Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

LUMENLABS CO., LTD., a Chinese company

By:

Name: Name: C120
Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 10/26/2021

{2416962;}

RECORDED: 11/03/2021

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058009 FRAME: 0507